

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/

12/07/200 EAYALEWI 00000033 11634012

05 FC:802:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	103346736	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE	CORDATION FORM C	d
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr		ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies)
Robertson, John A. Scott, Ashley Steven		ne: Nanostatics, LLC
		rnal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		eet Address: 2275 Kinnear Road
Execution Date(s) 12-01-2006; 12-04-2006		
	erger	: Columbus
	hange of Name	Goldmad
Joint Research Agreement	State	e: <u>OH</u>
Government Interest Assignment		intry: US Zip:43212
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License	
Other	Addit	tional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s):		ment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B	3. Patent No.(s)
EAYALEWI 00000033 11634012 40.00 GP	Additional numbers attached?	?
5. Name and address to whom corrections document should be made and the state of th	•	otal number of applications and patents lved: 1
Name:Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.	7 TC	otal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mueller Smith & Matto	🖳	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		municipaed to be charged to dehosit account

b. Deposit Account Number 13-4830

Authorized User Name Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.

5. Name and address to concerning document sl Name: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr. Internal Address: Mueller Sr ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 7700 Rivers Edge Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Columbus a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ State: OH Zìp:43235 Expiration Date \_ Phone Number: 614-436-0600

Fax Number: 614-436-0057

Email Address: smueller@houellersmith.com

9. Signature: December 05, 2007 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover Jerrv K sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Ferson Gigning

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John A. Robertson of Chillicothe, OH, and Ashley Steven Scott have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for

## ELECTROSPRAYING/ELECTROSPINNING ARRAY UTILIZING A REPLACEMENT ARRAY OF INDIVIDUAL TIP FLOW RESTRICTIONS

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Nanostatics, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having an office at 2275 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH 43212, herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and to any improvements thereof, and the full and exclusive right and title to said application executed by us on the <u>lst</u> of <u>December</u>, 2006, and the <u>4th</u> of <u>December</u>, 2006, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, or continuations-in-part thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoove of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such further assurance of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal, or continuation-in-part of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee my whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and we do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates set forth below:

-1-

ðóhn A. Robertson STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF ROSS Personally appeared before me this day the above-named John A. Robertson, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006. Ashlev Steven Scott STATE OF OHIO SS. COUNTY OF ROSS Franklin Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Ashley Steven Scott, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of <u>Derember</u>, 2006.

ISABELLA M. WHITLEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 02/11/08

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

NOTARY Exp. 02/11/08

-2-